

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1998/2023

Rajasthan State Industrial Development And Investment Corporation Ltd.

-----Appellant

Versus

M/s Parshwa Poly Yarn Private Limited

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Mukta Man
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Parikshit Singh Shekhawat Mr. Umesh Kumar Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

17/09/2024

Appellant is directed to file registered notices within two weeks.

On filing of the same, notice be issued through registered mode, returnable within a period of four weeks.

In the meantime, original notices of sole respondent is awaited for six weeks.

List after six weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J