

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1998/2023

Rajasthan State Industrial Development And Investment Corporation Ltd.

-----Appellant

Versus

Shri Parasmal Mehta S/o Shri Premchadn Mehta,

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Mukta Maan for Mr. Ankit Totuka.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Parikshit Singh.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

17/07/2025

Counsel for the appellant submits that he has already filed amended cause title in the office and he seeks four week's time to argue the matter.

Office is directed to place the same on record.

List this matter after four weeks.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J