

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1998/2023

Rajasthan State Industrial Development And Investment Corporation Ltd.

-----Appellant

Versus

M/s Parshwa Poly-Yarn Private Limited,

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ankit Totuka
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Parikshit Singh Shekhawat Mr. Umesh Kumar Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

20/08/2025

Counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment.

List after four weeks, as prayed.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J