

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1998/2023
URN: CMA / 3195U / 2023

Rajasthan State Industrial Development And Investment Corporation Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Parshwa Poly-Yarn Private Limited,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vijay (through VC)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Parikshit Singh Shekhawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

14/07/2026

1. Matter is listed in the category of 'Reply not filed', however, it transpires that, under challenge here is an impugned judgment passed by the learned Single Judge, and, being a Special Appeal, no further pleadings are warranted, and the matter is to be argued on the basis of the record available before this Court.
2. Accordingly, the matter be listed for arguments in the category of 'Reply not filed'.
3. We expect the Registry not to list appeals and/or any such matters where no further pleadings are warranted in the category of 'Reply not filed', as it unnecessarily wastes the time of the Court in passing formal orders stating that no reply is required.

4. Instant order be brought to the notice of Registrar (Judl.) who shall ensure its compliance in all the other pending matters of similar nature.

5. Post the matter on 11.08.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(ARUN MONGA),J

28/Seema/Aman