

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1998/2023
CNR: RJHC020532902023 | URN: CMA / 3195U / 2023

Rajasthan State Industrial Development And Investment Corporation Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Parshwa Poly-Yarn Private Limited,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ankit Totuka
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Umesh Kumar Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

11/08/2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant states that the issue as to whether the Limitation Act, 1963, if at all, is applicable to the recoveries which are initiated under the State Financial Corporation Act, 1951, is pending before a larger Bench of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.
2. At his request, post this matter on 26.10.2026 to await the outcome thereof.
3. Particulars of the pending case be also provided on the next date of hearing.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN MONGA),J